

## Fwd: Response to Public Records Act Request

2 messages

Scott A McMillan <scott@mcmillanlaw.us> To: Noorhan Buttres <nbuttres@tmlf.us> Fri, Jan 22, 2021 at 2:45 PM

------ Forwarded message ------From: Emily Blenner <eblenner@kerncounty.com> Date: Fri, Jan 22, 2021 at 2:44 PM Subject: Response to Public Records Act Request To: scott@mcmillanlaw.us <scott@mcmillanlaw.us> Cc: Mary Bedard <bedardm@kerncounty.com>, Laura Cantu <cantula@kerncounty.com>

Mr. McMillan: Please see response to your December 18, 2020 Public Records Act request to Kern County Elections.

**Emily Watts Blenner** 

Deputy County Counsel

Office of the County Counsel, County of Kern

1115 Truxtun Avenue, Fourth Floor

Bakersfield, CA 93301

NOTICE: This e-mail message is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and legally privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message. To contact our e-mail administrator directly, send to cocohelpdesk@kerncounty.com

PRA Response 1-22-21.pdf 84K

Scott A McMillan <scott@mcmillanlaw.us> To: Noorhan Buttres <nbuttres@tmlf.us> Mon, Mar 8, 2021 at 6:16 PM

----- Forwarded message ------

From: Emily Blenner <eblenner@kerncounty.com>

Date: Mon, Mar 8, 2021 at 5:08 PM

Subject: RE: Response to Public Records Act Request

To: scott@mcmillanlaw.us <scott@mcmillanlaw.us>

Cc: Laura Cantu <cantula@kerncounty.com>, Mary Bedard <bedardm@kerncounty.com>

Please see supplemental responses below to some items from your December 18, 2020 Public Records Act request to Kern County Elections.

11. This request seeks security records exempt from disclosure per Government Code sections 6254(aa), 6254.19, and 6255 and 2 Cal. Code Regs. section 19064.

12. There were 17 laptops capable of accessing the Elections wireless network [wlan]. Due to the authentication method of wlan, any other wireless devices not in the Elections domain would not be able to authenticate to the network. Any further identification is exempt from disclosure per Government Code sections 6254(aa), 6254.19, and 6255 and 2 Cal. Code Regs. section 19064.

48. 15,829 ballots were determined through the adjudication process.

53-45: County ITS requires additional time to produce the information. We expect records to be available by April 1, 2021.

55-63: Please provide a more specific date range for these requests.

Emily Watts Blenner Deputy County Counsel Office of the County Counsel, County of Kern 1115 Truxtun Avenue, Fourth Floor Bakersfield, CA 93301

From: Emily Blenner
Sent: Friday, January 22, 2021 2:44 PM
To: scott@mcmillanlaw.us
Cc: Mary Bedard <bedardm@kerncounty.com>; Laura Cantu <cantula@kerncounty.com>
Subject: Response to Public Records Act Request

Mr. McMillan: Please see response to your December 18, 2020 Public Records Act request to Kern County Elections.

Emily Watts Blenner Deputy County Counsel Office of the County Counsel, County of Kern 1115 Truxtun Avenue, Fourth Floor Bakersfield, CA 93301 [Quoted text hidden]